COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC 2024 INTEGRATED RESOURCE)CASE NO.PLAN OF DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC.)2024-00197

DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC'S WITNESS LIST

Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. (Duke Energy Kentucky or the Company), by counsel, pursuant to the Commission's July 16, 2024 Order, hereby provides notice of the following witnesses the Company intends to call, in the proposed order of presentation, at hearing in this matter:

- 1. Mr. Matthew Kalemba, VP Integrated Resource Planning;¹
- 2. Mr. John Swez, Managing Director of Trading & Dispatch;²
- 3. Mr. Michael Geers, Manager Environmental Services;
- 4. Mr. Daniel Sympson, Generation and Regulatory Strategy Director;
- 5. Mr. Chad Donner, Principal Engineer;
- 6. Mr. Ryan Trogstad, Sr. Data Science Consultant;
- 7. Mr. Jim McClay, Managing Director Natural Gas Trading;
- 8. Mr. Ibrar Khera, Lead Load Forecasting Analyst;
- 9. Mr. Tim Duff, General Manager, Customer Solutions Regulatory Enablement;
- 10. Mr. Matt Ruscio, Director Renewables Development;

¹ Witness Kalemba will be adopting the responses of Tyler Cook, Matthew Peterson, Jennifer Poppler, Philip Beard, Paige Swofford, and Karen Hall.

² Witness Swez will be adopting the responses of Bryan Garnett and Alan Mok.

- 11. Ms. Kimberly Hughes, Director, Coal Origination; and,
- Ms. Sarah Lawler, VP of Rates and Regulatory Strategy for Kentucky & Ohio.³

Respectfully submitted,

DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC.

/s/Rocco D'Ascenzo

Rocco O. D'Ascenzo (92796) Deputy General Counsel Larisa M. Vaysman (98944) Associate General Counsel Duke Energy Business Services LLC 139 East Fourth Street, 1303-Main Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 Phone: (513) 287-4320 Fax: (513) 370-5720 rocco.d'ascenzo@duke-energy.com larisa.vaysman@duke-energy.com

Counsel for Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

³ Witness Lawler will be adopting the response of Bruce Sailers.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that the foregoing electronic filing is a true and accurate copy of the document being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Commission on December 3, 2024; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that submitting the original filing to the Commission in paper medium is no longer required as it has been granted a permanent deviation.⁴

/s/Rocco D'Ascenzo Counsel for Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

⁴In the Matter of Electronic Emergency Docket Related to the Novel Coronavirus COVID-19, Order, Case No. 2020-00085 (Ky. PSC July 22, 2021).